Siemens D 11.1 · 2008
4
4/2 Distributed frequency inverters
SINAMICS G120D
4/2 Overview
4/3 Benefits
4/3 Application
4/3 Configuration

automation/partnerfinder
and select “Distributed Field
Installation System” as technol-
ogy.
Order No.
IE connecting cable
M12-180/M12-180
Pre-assembled IE FC TP trailing
cable GP 2 x 2 PROFINET type C)
with two 4-pole M12 connector
(4-pole, D-coded), IP65/IP67 degree
of protection
Length:
• 0.3 m 6XV1870-8AE30
• 0.5 m 6XV1870-8AE50
• 1.0 m 6XV1870-8AH10
• 1.5 m 6XV1870-8AH15
• 2.0 m 6XV1870-8AH20
• 3.0 m 6XV1870-8AH30
• 5.0 m 6XV1870-8AH50
• 10 m 6XV1870-8AN10
• 15 m 6XV1870-8AN15
IE M12 plug PRO
For assembly in the field, M12
plug-in connector (D-coded), metal
enclosure, fast connection method,
for SCALANCE X208PRO and
IM 154-4 PN
• 1 unit 6GK1901-0DB10-6AA0
• 8 units 6GK1901-0DB10-6AA8
Order No.
PROFIBUS M12 connecting cable
Pre-assembled with two 5-pole M12
male/female connectors
Length:
• 0.3 m 6XV1830-3DE30
• 0.5 m 6XV1830-3DE50
• 1.0 m 6XV1830-3DH10
• 1.5 m 6XV1830-3DH15
• 2.0 m 6XV1830-3DH20
• 3.0 m 6XV1830-3DH30
• 5.0 m 6XV1830-3DH50
• 10 m 6XV1830-3DN10
• 15 m 6XV1830-3DN15
PROFIBUS M12 cable connector
5-pole, B-coded, metal enclosure,
1 pack = 5 units
• Male insert 6GK1905-0EA00
• Socket insert 6GK1905-0EB00
Order No.
7/8" connecting cable
For power supply, pre-assembled
with two 5-pole 7/8" male/female
connectors
Length:
• 0.3 m 6XV1822-5BE30
• 0.5 m 6XV1822-5BE50
• 1.0 m 6XV1822-5BH10
• 1.5 m 6XV1822-5BH15
• 2.0 m 6XV1822-5BH20
• 3.0 m 6XV1822-5BH30
• 5.0 m 6XV1822-5BH50
• 10 m 6XV1822-5BN10
• 15 m 6XV1822-5BN15
7/8" plug-in connector
5-pole, B-coded, plastic enclosure,
1 pack = 5 units
• Male insert 6GK1905-0FA00